NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of the Northwest Allen School Building Corporation (the "Building Corporation") shall convene on October 31, 2023 at 8:15 a.m. at Northwest Allen County Schools Administration Building, 13119 Coldwater Road, Fort Wayne, Indiana to consider the proposed Trust Indenture and the issuance of the Ad Valorem Property Tax First Mortgage Bonds, Series 2024 (or such other name or series designation as determined by the Northwest Allen County Schools' municipal advisor) by the Building Corporation, and the issuance of one or more series of Bond Anticipation Notes by the Building Corporation.

Northwest Allen School Building Corporation

*For convenience, this Notice is provided for posting pursuant to the Open Door Law.